
 

Table of fees and charges fixed by ARRETON PARISH COUNCIL under the provision of the 

Local Authorities Cemetery Order 1977 effective from 1st April 2020 

 

The fees and charges set out below are in two parts.  Table A applies to the inhabitants of the 

Parish of Arreton.  Table B applies in all other cases. 

 

The fees and charges in Table A apply where the person to be interred or in respect of whom 

the right is granted is, or immediately before his death, was an inhabitant of the Parish of 

Arreton, including that part of Rookley Parish, formerly part of the Parish of Arreton, or in the 

case of a still-born child, where one of the parents is, or at the time of interment was such an 

inhabitant. 

 

The fees and charges in Table B apply in all other cases. 

 

 

PART 1 - INTERMENTS 

 

The fees and charges in the part – do NOT include the digging of the grave  

 

For interment in an earthen Grave 

 

       Table A  Table B 

1. of the body of a still-born child or 

    child under the age of less than 17 years  No charge  No charge 

 

2. of the body of a person over the age 

    of 17 years      £125   £250 

 

3. of the cremated remains of any person  £60   £120 

 

Interment of cremated remains is conditional upon the prior grant of exclusive right of burial. 

 

 

PART 2 - EXCLUSIVE RIGHT OF BURIAL IN EARTHEN GRAVES 

 

1. For the exclusive right of burial in an earthen 

    Grave 2.75 metres by 1.5 metres   £125   £250 

 

2. For the exclusive right of burial in an earthen 

   Grave 1.5 metres by 1.5 metres   £55   £110 

 

Exclusive rights of burial are granted for 100 years.  The fees indicated for the various heads 

of Part 2 include the Deed of Grant and all the expenses thereof. 

 

 

 

 

PTO 

 



PART 3 - MONUMENTS, GRAVESTONES AND MONUMENTAL INSCRIPTIONS 

 

For the right to erect or place on a grave in respect of which the exclusive right of burial has 

been granted 

 

 

       Table A  Table B 

A headstone or stone cross not exceeding  

1.5 metres in height     £105   £210 

        

A freestone memorial vase not exceeding     

30cm by 30cm      £75   £150 

 

This fee includes the first inscription.  For each inscription after the first, a fee of £25 (Table 

A) or £50 (Table B) is payable. 

 

The above fees and charges were approved in accordance with the provisions of Article 15 of 

the Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977, at a meeting of Arreton Parish Council held on 

10th February 2020. 

 

Sheila Caws 

Clerk of the Council 

1st April 2020 

 

Hillis Side 

Rew Street 

Gurnard, IW 

PO31 8NW 

 

Email arretonpc@outlook.com   

Tel.    07587 008183 
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